# CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8878 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

# Dunbarton Oaks Mortgage, Inc.

# 087201

Art of Inc. File\_

LTD Partnership File\_Foreign Corp. File\_

500003393095--4 -03/14/00--01043--005 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation Size of The Prince of The Pri
	Dissolution / Withdrawai
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
(6)	Officer Search
\'/)/	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
orginator	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
Cm 9/14 /0:14	UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### Of

# **DUNBARTON OAKS MORTGAGE, INC.**

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida. Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Dunbarton Oaks Mortgage, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 5605 Glenridge Drive, Suite 795, Atlanta, GA 30342

#### ARTICLE III: PRUPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any legal activity.

#### **ARTICLE IV: SHARES**

The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares having a par value of (\$1.00) per share.

#### ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Christina Almquist, 210 Crown Point Circle, Suite 108, Longwood, FL 32779.

FLED

## ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Keith R. W. Suite 795, Atlanta, GA 30342	alton 5605 Glenridge Drive,
********************************	************
Having been named as registered agent to accept service corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I appointment as registered agent to act in this capacity.	
Chuitina Almquist Signature/ Registered Agent	9/13/00 Date
Lett Quetin	9/13/00